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MONTHLY FOOD EXPENDITURE OF A TWPICAL FAMILY

(consisting of § persons = 3.73 consuming unitd}
BASIS: 2.200 calories daily per conﬁumin;;ﬁni

]

QUANTITIES | pURCHASED BY FOOD CARDS PURCHASED WI
FOOD STUFFS" ﬁ (standard '
o T budget) quantities price enpeiditure quantities
Brean) Kg. 45 .= 33.= 18.= 594 .= 12, =
Pasta - - -— - - S
Rice " 10.= =2 s == 5.5
Flour " - —— - it 2 e==
Itried beans " Re= - —-— — 3.=
Potatoes " 15.= - — - 15.="
Vegetables ;. 40 .= - - - 40.=
Fruit i ez —_— — - 20 =
Jam T Tt - —— - Ta=
leat (beef) L o - - - 2=
salumi (pori) " 0.500 — - e 0.500
Fjsh " 1.= - —— - Te=
N -k Lt. 10.= 10.= 12.= 120.= —
Table cheese Kg,. 1.500 - - - 1.500
Eggs 2 piece 25.= e -— - Pt
Fats: oil Kg. 2e= -— -— —_ 0.200
lard " s 0.450 100.= 45 .= 0.450
burro " - 0.450 250.= 172.50 0.450
Seasonig cheese " 0.500 —_ o s 0.500
Tamato sauce " 1= - - - Te=
Sugar M 1.50U 1.= T3e= T3s= 0.500
Kitchen salt " 1.500 15= [ Te= 1 egis 0.500
Wine Lt, 15.= | - - - 15 =
Total 855,50
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MONTHLY FOOD EXPENDITURE OF A TWPICAL FAMILY

(consigting of § persons =

3.73 consuming uniﬂb}

BASIS: 2.200 calories daily per consumlngﬁunit

]
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BERGAMO, October 1945

QUANTLITIES
(standard

bugget)

PURCHASED BY FOOD CARDS

PURCHasgb WITHOUT FOOD CARDS

quantities

price
dow

egpenditure
due

quantities

price
£

hxpendltuze
£

TOT
EXFPENDI=

TURE

45 .=

—

10.=

3-
15-
40.

mou oM

L |

n

n \n
o
O

33-.:

18.=

594 .=

12.
3.
5e
2.
3.

15.

40.

20.
1.
2,

noton

nou

n n

le=

60.=
80.=
47 « 50
35.=
72.50
31.25
2T.50
67.50
285 .==
370-=
678.50
350 .=
290 .=
25
700.
662.
172,
869.
27T,
825.
100 .=
100 .

0=}
240 .=
237.50
70.=
217.50
468.75
1400.

347.65
434.50
277.50
412,50
504'
1500..=

10638.30

1.314 . ==
240.=
237.50

T0.=
217.50
468.75

11593.80
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MONTHLY FOOD EXPENDITURE OF 4 THPTICAL FAMLLY

= 3.73 consuming units)

(consisting of 5 persons

BASIS: 2.200 calories daily per consuming unit

BE

|

FODOD STUFFS

QUANTITIES

PURCHASED BY FOOD CARDS

PURCHASED WIT

(standard

bugdget)

qguantities

price
LI

eXpenditure

LI-

quantities

pi

Bread

Pasta

Rice

Flour

Pried beans

Potatoes

Vegetables

Fruit

Jam

Neat (Beef)

Salumi (pork)

s h

Millk

Table cheesge

bBggs

EBats: oil
lard
burro

“aasoning cheese

Tomato sauce

Sugar
Kitchen salt

Wine

304=
2.350

24500

o —

18.=
22l=

13.50

b#ﬂ,z
49.50

33.75
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MONTHLY FOOD EXPENDITURE OF A THPICAT FAMILY

(consisting of 5 persons = 3.73 consuming units)

BASIS: 2.200 calories daily per consuming unit

Vo]
b |
=

BERGAMO, SEPTEMBER 1945

QUANTITIES
(standard

budget)

PURCHASED BY FOOD CARDS

PURCHASED WITHOUF FOOD CARDS

quantities

price
Il-

lexpenditure
I-I.

quantities

price
La

exXxpenditure

30.=
2.950

2,500

1-B‘|=
22i=

54(]-:
49.50

33.75

15t=
0.250
Se=

——

3.=
154 =
40 .=
20 ,=
Te=
2=
0.500
1

& —-=

25§=
0.200

0.900
0.500
Tox
1.250
1.500
15 .=

5T .=

o

W

Aol
o

reH W

0 n
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RUETHLY POOD EXPENDLITURE P A TYPICAL FAILLLY
(aonsisung 6f 5 persond = 3,73 conguming u.n:l.l‘EEu

A
BASLS: 24200 calories daily pexr consuming unit

QUANTLTLIES PURCHASED BY Foub CARUS PURCHADED WJ;THUU*J.‘
: VEFES usire | (standard | 1
i budget) quantities| price expenditure| quantities| Pries

| Liw dia diog

s

i
Ll
\

e = y : ' * 4'U
BREAD 45— 274750 18e= 499450 174250 i
| = be= 9

= _

PASTA ( ' = ) . : Ny
) 21.50 1. 500 45
RICE ) 2, 500 B 6V

= 2e=

e _: =

DRIED BEANS 45e= 45.= Ep_-
FUTATOES = =
VEGETABLES
FRULT

J Au

WEAT BEEF
SALUNML (PORK)

FLEH

-]
-

L b

e
®

LASLE CHEESE

.-“——-q.—‘:-—._,“__,_.____,___
—_ 2
. & a s

;:-
LT |
’. *

KGR
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HONTHLY FOOD EXPENDLITURE OF A TYPICAL FAMILY

{oconsisung of 5 persond = 3,73 consuming units)

BASLIS: 20200 calories daily per consuming Unit
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QUANTITLIES
(stendard

EURUH&EEHIEY FOUD CARDS

PURCHASED wiTHuuY® MOOD CARDS

quantities
|

price

gxpenditure
lis

guantities

price
Le

expenditure
Lis

DLIURE

27750

— |

2+ HUO

=

1e=

499.50

21,50
=
45.=

p=—

17«25V

bo=
1« 500
2o =

2=

40

50
45

45.=

090, =
200, =
67 4 BU
135.=

UOe=

33U'=

1000 =

600.=

29U+=

600 .=

1189 50
200,=

BYe=
135,
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mEAT OEEF

SALUKL (PORK)
BIEH

mLLi

LAsLE CHEESE
EGGS

FATS

SEASONING CHEESE
TOMATU SAUCH
SUGAR

K1TCHEN SALT

WINE
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400, =

el =

600 . =
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